501796772 01/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seong Hee JEONG	01/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mando Corporation	
Street Address:	343-1, Manho-ri, Poseung-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13357387	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087 Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: washington_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 600 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086209-0103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Becker

Total Attachments: 2

source=0862090103assigntransmittal#page1.tif

source=0862090103assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027587 FRAME: 0187 C+ 840 00 13357;

(es) below.			
, Pyeongtaek-			
ea			
new application.			
\$40.00			
ount			
affecting title)			
24, 2012			
ate			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2			

PATENT REEL: 027587 FRAME: 0188

(SAB)	
Docket No.: ASS	<u>iignment</u>
In consideration of the premises and other go sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersi	ood and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and gned,
(1) JEONG, Seong Hee, residing at 3rd Basement-level, 706-	-24. Yeonhui-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, 120-110 Republic of Korea
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereb	y sell, assign and transfer unto
Mando Corporation , residing at 343-1, Manbo-ri, Po Korea	seung-myeon, Pyeongtaek-si. Gyeonggi-do, Republic of
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIC America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention enti	GNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of tled
DETECTION SENSOR	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters I and identified by United States Serial No.	Patent was filed on,
	United States Letters Patent was executed on
and all United States Letters Patent which may be gr substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in- Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the	ited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any anted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International are said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal r improvements, and applications for patent based thereon	a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making I or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of epresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any i, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full red.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) SEAM Storing MEE Name: JEONG, Seong Hee	January 16, 2012
CHOOL OF EASTERN DERRY SIEE	

RECORDED: 01/24/2012

PATENT REEL: 027587 FRAME: 0189